
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

43.87

CCKC 6/19/2016

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8028 Tigger Papillon Karen Donahue10 43.87

8017 Maximus Papillon Carole Johnson NQ NT

8024 Sophie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara Stephens  NQ 37.35

8023 Reddy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara Stephens NQ 48.08



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

37.36

CCKC 6/19/2016

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12004 Pixel Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting10 37.36

12011 Travis All American Janice Pier NQ NT

12005 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 37.86



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

25.88

CCKC 6/19/2016

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16009 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold10 25.88

16026 Syn Miniature American 
Shepherd

Morgan LaBelle8 30.12

16007 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter7 33.7

16025 Lydia Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gage5 38.35

16024 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ NT

16022 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ NT

16008 Captain Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ NT

16023 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ NT



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

25.27

CCKC 6/19/2016

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20011 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold10 25.27

20025 Higgs Australian Shepherd Laurie Rent9 26.39

20009 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion8 29 

20030 Keebler Australian Shepherd Anne Derby6 34.3

20013 Carson Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop4 40.34

20039 Kona Australian Shepherd Gretchen Destremps NQ NT

20041 Aila Border Collie Heather Garre-Day NQ NT

20054 Jan All American Toshinobu Mikagawa NQ NT

20014 Dazzle English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze NQ NT

20023 Matrix Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 25.24

20042 Tavio Border Collie Diane Brown NQ 27.13

20024 Journey Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop NQ 30.45

20026 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan NQ 30.75

20003 Brite'n Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 31.33

20007 DoJo Labrador Retriever Lynn Spagnesi NQ 38.22

20004 Zaeta Labrador Retriever Richard Willner NQ 38.29

20053 Jett Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ 48.27



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

33.58

CCKC 6/19/2016

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24003 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere10 33.58

24009 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns9 35.46

24025 Mack Border Collie Jennifer Renauld NQ NT

24007 Brie Belgian Tervuren Marsha Kruse NQ 30.47

24011 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 31.93

24004 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 35.36

24008 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 36.88

24005 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 38.68



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

40.71

CCKC 6/19/2016

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird10 40.71

4001 Rowen Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Judith Chaples Burke NQ 45.9



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

47.13

CCKC 6/19/2016

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Daisy Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting10 47.13



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

49.87

CCKC 6/19/2016

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16045 Kairo Working Kelpie Cheryl Hutchings10 49.87

16033 Ethan Border Collie Diane Brown NQ 32.69

16031 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Veeann Cross NQ 38.52



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

CCKC 6/19/2016

128

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8030 Penny All American Lisa-Marie Podielsky100 36.76 3.4820



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

CCKC 6/19/2016

131

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20039 Kona Australian Shepherd Gretchen Destremps NQ 65.38 2.0037

20054 Jan All American Toshinobu Mikagawa NQ 76.44 1.7138



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CCKC 6/19/2016

128

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Buster Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Leah Lefferts NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

CCKC 6/19/2016

131

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20044 Scarlett Vizsla Lenore Giacalone100 40.01 3.2742

20041 Aila Border Collie Heather Garre-Day NQ NT

20040 Nellie Australian Shepherd Sharon Etre NQ NT

20042 Tavio Border Collie Diane Brown NQ 32.94 3.9769



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

CCKC 6/19/2016

167

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8028 Tigger Papillon Karen Donahue100 64.2 2.6012

8017 Maximus Papillon Carole Johnson NQ 59.44 2.8096

8022 Gale Pembroke Welsh Corgi Susan Rau NQ 65.54 2.5481

8020 Kendall-Jack Scottish Terrier Linda White NQ 86.67 1.9268



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

CCKC 6/19/2016

167

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Ember Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Gail Lefferts NQ 65.73 2.5407

12015 Spindle Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Leah Lefferts NQ 73.18 2.2820

12011 Travis All American Janice Pier NQ 75 2.2267



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

CCKC 6/19/2016

172

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16004 Shorty Shetland Sheepdog Anne Timson NQ 41.06 4.189

16021 Higgins Miniature Poodle Kathleen Joffe NQ 54 3.1852



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

CCKC 6/19/2016

177

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20023 Matrix Border Collie Jeff Botelho95 40.56 4.3639

20035 Papi Collie Barbara Brown NQ NT

20053 Jett Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ 44.83 3.9482



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

CCKC 6/19/2016

177

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24017 Odie Golden Retriever Richard Seney95 60.02 2.9490



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

CCKC 6/19/2016

177

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8023 Reddy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara Stephens NQ 47.49 3.7271



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CCKC 6/19/2016

177

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams100 46.26 3.8262

12012 Gem Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

 NQ 47.85 3.6991



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CCKC 6/19/2016

182

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Cindy Powell100 50.82 3.5813

16002 Charlotte English Cocker Spaniel Susan Karsch NQ NT

16022 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

CCKC 6/19/2016

187

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer100 40.68 4.5969

20050 Owen All American Liz Scott100 41.25 4.5333

20026 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan NQ 45.79 4.0839

20025 Higgs Australian Shepherd Laurie Rent NQ 57.49 3.2527



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CCKC 6/19/2016

187

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24014 Ingalil Belgian Tervuren Ros Arienti100 45.95 4.0696

24001 Jazz Collie Becky Smith NQ NT



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

CCKC 6/19/2016

177

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8006 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Howie Carr100 42.71 4.1442

8009 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 44.52 3.9757

8005 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos100 45.92 3.8545

8004 Joey Pembroke Welsh Corgi Susan Rau100 46.33 3.8204

8014 Bubba Watson Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman100 46.7 3.7901

8003 Mason Scottish Terrier Linda White100 61.47 2.8795

8024 Sophie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara Stephens 100 64.03 2.7643

8007 Jazz Papillon Arlene Collins NQ NT

8015 Mulligan Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman NQ 56.58 3.1283



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CCKC 6/19/2016

177

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12007 Camber Papillon Heather Ciribassi100 42.87 4.1288

12004 Pixel Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting100 46.96 3.7692

12006 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt100 47.54 3.7232

12005 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 39.3 4.5038

12008 Piper Border Terrier Tracey Fulmer NQ 54.14 3.2693



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CCKC 6/19/2016

182

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16009 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold100 38.23 4.7607

16026 Syn Miniature American 
Shepherd

Morgan LaBelle100 43.66 4.1686

16013 Zippy Shetland Sheepdog Tessa Winialski100 43.88 4.1477

16007 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter100 49.77 3.6568

16006 Rafe Rat Terrier Lynn Mancino100 50.4 3.6111

16011 McGee Shetland Sheepdog Janice Pier100 55.98 3.2512

16024 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ 51.34 3.545

16005 Fly Shetland Sheepdog Betty  McAdams NQ 53.95 3.3735

16023 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 56.38 3.2281

16025 Lydia Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gage NQ 60.55 3.0058

16008 Captain Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ 72.26 2.5187



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

CCKC 6/19/2016

187

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20011 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold100 37.89 4.9353

20010 Verve Border Collie Catie Williams100 38.04 4.9159

20009 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion100 41.41 4.5158

20015 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho100 41.54 4.5017

20012 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 42.64 4.3856

20014 Dazzle English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze100 43.09 4.3398

20003 Brite'n Golden Retriever Donna Benoit100 43.26 4.3227

20030 Keebler Australian Shepherd Anne Derby100 45.94 4.0705

20033 Libby Brittany Kimberly Hatton100 46.75 4

20002 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur100 50.14 3.7296

20004 Zaeta Labrador Retriever Richard Willner100 53.45 3.4986

20013 Carson Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop100 57.01 3.2801

20005 Torch Australian Shepherd Courtney Huther NQ NT

20024 Journey Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop NQ 48.23 3.8773

20031 Pemi Australian Shepherd Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

 NQ 49.04 3.8132

20007 DoJo Labrador Retriever Lynn Spagnesi NQ 56.65 3.301

20051 Sophie Vizsla Lenore Giacalone NQ 60.65 3.0833



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CCKC 6/19/2016

187

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24012 Swirl Border Collie Catie Williams100 37.67 4.9642

24025 Mack Border Collie Jennifer Renauld100 41.66 4.4887

24011 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher100 45.21 4.1363

24003 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere100 46.81 3.9949

24005 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira100 50 3.74

24007 Brie Belgian Tervuren Marsha Kruse NQ 42.54 4.3959

24006 Pyro Australian Shepherd Courtney Huther NQ 44.65 4.1881

24004 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 48.15 3.8837

24008 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 51.12 3.6581

24009 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns NQ 54.61 3.4243



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

CCKC 6/19/2016

128

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8029 Maisey Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Mary Dutra NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CCKC 6/19/2016

131

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16031 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Veeann Cross NQ NT

16034 Gemma Collie Susan Harned NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CCKC 6/19/2016

131

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20047 Storm Cane Corso Sarah Sherman NQ 60.41 2.1685

20045 Fosse Collie Liz Keohan NQ 97.63 1.3418



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

81

CCKC 6/19/2016

177

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Rowen Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Judith Chaples Burke NQ 82.89 2.1354



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

CCKC 6/19/2016

177

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8025 Fergus Cairn Terrier Cathleen O'Donnell100 68.88 2.5697



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CCKC 6/19/2016

187

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16014 Crime Australian Shepherd Courtney Huther NQ 49.96 3.743

16015 Selchie Irish Water Spaniel Jeremy Kezer NQ 83.85 2.2302



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

CCKC 6/19/2016

187

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20016 Yasha German Shepherd Dog Shay Hunt100 65.68 2.8471

20017 Wizard Belgian Tervuren Christine Seibert NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

81

CCKC 6/19/2016

177

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird100 58.76 3.0123

4004 Diesel Pug Heather Ciribassi NQ NT

4002 Cali Scottish Terrier Meg Hagerty NQ 75.23 2.3528



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

CCKC 6/19/2016

177

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Daisy Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting100 53 3.3396

8026 Dinah-mite Shetland Sheepdog Sandra Shiere100 68.66 2.5779

8027 Tessa Coton de Tulear June Levy100 71.82 2.4645



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

CCKC 6/19/2016

182

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12009 Lucy Shetland Sheepdog Cindy Powell100 52.14 3.4906



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CCKC 6/19/2016

187

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16017 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav100 60.81 3.0752

16045 Kairo Working Kelpie Cheryl Hutchings NQ NT

16018 Winnie Golden Retriever Catherine Pappas NQ 91.44 2.0451



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

CCKC 6/19/2016

187

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20018 Annie Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 75.82 2.4664



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

CCKC 6/19/2016

0

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16007 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter100 42.05

16023 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly100 44.52

16013 Zippy Shetland Sheepdog Tessa Winialski NQ 38.77

16009 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 41.47

16024 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ 43.72



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

40

CCKC 6/19/2016

0

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20015 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho100 36.46

20014 Dazzle English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze NQ NT

20010 Verve Border Collie Catie Williams NQ NT

20009 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion NQ 36.74

20011 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 49.27



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

CCKC 6/19/2016

0

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24012 Swirl Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 39.38

24014 Ingalil Belgian Tervuren Ros Arienti NQ 44.43



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

53

CCKC 6/19/2016

0

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird NQ 46.53



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

CCKC 6/19/2016

89

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8017 Maximus Papillon Carole Johnson NQ NT

8030 Penny All American Lisa-Marie Podielsky NQ 43.01 2.0693



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

31

CCKC 6/19/2016

94

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20039 Kona Australian Shepherd Gretchen Destremps NQ NT

20054 Jan All American Toshinobu Mikagawa NQ 48.2 1.9502



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

CCKC 6/19/2016

89

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8028 Tigger Papillon Karen Donahue95 35.97 2.4743

8019 Inga Pembroke Welsh Corgi Trisha Gage NQ 37.07 2.4009



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

CCKC 6/19/2016

89

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Buster Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Leah Lefferts NQ NT

12019 Mabel Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Gail Lefferts NQ 35.36 2.517



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

31

CCKC 6/19/2016

94

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20042 Tavio Border Collie Diane Brown100 20.29 4.6328

20044 Scarlett Vizsla Lenore Giacalone100 23.4 4.0171

20023 Matrix Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 14.78 6.3599

20035 Papi Collie Barbara Brown NQ 22.61 4.1575

20053 Jett Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ 25.22 3.7272

20040 Nellie Australian Shepherd Sharon Etre NQ 45.02 2.088



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

34

CCKC 6/19/2016

94

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24018 Dixie Belgian Tervuren Diane Cotell NQ 59.95 1.568



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CCKC 6/19/2016

116

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8023 Reddy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara Stephens95 37.48 3.095

8020 Kendall-Jack Scottish Terrier Linda White94 44.72 2.5939



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

CCKC 6/19/2016

116

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12011 Travis All American Janice Pier NQ 43.09 2.6920

12015 Spindle Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Leah Lefferts NQ 47.53 2.4406



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

CCKC 6/19/2016

122

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16021 Higgins Miniature Poodle Kathleen Joffe NQ 26.65 4.5779



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

CCKC 6/19/2016

127

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20041 Aila Border Collie Heather Garre-Day NQ NT

20050 Owen All American Liz Scott NQ 21.93 5.7912

20026 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan NQ 28.88 4.3975

20025 Higgs Australian Shepherd Laurie Rent NQ 32.14 3.9515



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CCKC 6/19/2016

149

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Carly Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Gerardine Tripp NQ 66.05 2.2559



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CCKC 6/19/2016

155

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Charlotte English Cocker Spaniel Susan Karsch NQ NT

16004 Shorty Shetland Sheepdog Anne Timson NQ 31.7 4.8896

16001 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Cindy Powell NQ 33.11 4.6814

16022 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 42.43 3.6531



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CCKC 6/19/2016

160

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer NQ 30.16 5.3050

20003 Brite'n Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 32.14 4.9782



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CCKC 6/19/2016

160

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24025 Mack Border Collie Jennifer Renauld NQ 29.09 5.5002

24017 Odie Golden Retriever Richard Seney NQ 37.61 4.2542

24009 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns NQ 38.41 4.1656

24001 Jazz Collie Becky Smith NQ 64.68 2.4737



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

CCKC 6/19/2016

149

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8005 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos100 27.89 5.3424

8014 Bubba Watson Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman100 31.65 4.7077

8004 Joey Pembroke Welsh Corgi Susan Rau100 33.13 4.4974

8015 Mulligan Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman100 34.85 4.2755

8007 Jazz Papillon Arlene Collins100 36.62 4.0688

8009 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ NT

8006 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Howie Carr NQ 31.51 4.7287

8003 Mason Scottish Terrier Linda White NQ 47.78 3.1185

8024 Sophie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara Stephens  NQ 50.61 2.9441



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CCKC 6/19/2016

149

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12007 Camber Papillon Heather Ciribassi100 31.22 4.7726

12008 Piper Border Terrier Tracey Fulmer100 39.63 3.7598

12004 Pixel Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting NQ NT

12005 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 28 5.3214

12012 Gem Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

 NQ 35.41 4.2079

12006 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 35.48 4.1995

12001 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams NQ 38.34 3.8863



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CCKC 6/19/2016

155

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16013 Zippy Shetland Sheepdog Tessa Winialski100 29.88 5.1874

16007 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter100 35.54 4.3613

16011 McGee Shetland Sheepdog Janice Pier100 36.53 4.2431

16025 Lydia Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gage100 38.6 4.0155

16009 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 27.26 5.686

16024 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ 32.09 4.8302

16005 Fly Shetland Sheepdog Betty  McAdams NQ 32.73 4.7357

16026 Syn Miniature American 
Shepherd

Morgan LaBelle NQ 34.24 4.5269

16032 Caper Shetland Sheepdog Tessa Winialski NQ 34.7 4.4669

16023 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 36.06 4.2984

16006 Rafe Rat Terrier Lynn Mancino NQ 36.38 4.2606

16008 Captain Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ 52.02 2.9796



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CCKC 6/19/2016

160

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20011 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold100 27.95 5.7245

20005 Torch Australian Shepherd Courtney Huther100 28.18 5.6778

20015 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho100 29.07 5.504

20009 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion100 30.22 5.2945

20012 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 30.56 5.2356

20008 Notch Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 26.77 5.9768

20010 Verve Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 27.43 5.8330

20031 Pemi Australian Shepherd Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

 NQ 29.24 5.472

20014 Dazzle English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze NQ 32.98 4.8514

20030 Keebler Australian Shepherd Anne Derby NQ 33.12 4.8309

20007 DoJo Labrador Retriever Lynn Spagnesi NQ 33.6 4.7619

20033 Libby Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 33.95 4.7128

20002 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ 36.05 4.4383

20024 Journey Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop NQ 36.97 4.3278

20013 Carson Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop NQ 39.3 4.0712

20004 Zaeta Labrador Retriever Richard Willner NQ 45.66 3.5042

20051 Sophie Vizsla Lenore Giacalone NQ 55.67 2.8741



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CCKC 6/19/2016

160

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24008 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere100 36.68 4.3621

24003 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ NT

24012 Swirl Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 25.8 6.2016

24007 Brie Belgian Tervuren Marsha Kruse NQ 29.8 5.3691

24004 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 30.96 5.168

24011 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 33.34 4.7990

24006 Pyro Australian Shepherd Courtney Huther NQ 38.19 4.1896

24014 Ingalil Belgian Tervuren Ros Arienti NQ 42.71 3.7462

24005 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 53.72 2.9784



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CCKC 6/19/2016

160

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Kaboom Border Collie Amber Genest NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CCKC 6/19/2016

89

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8029 Maisey Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Mary Dutra NQ 76.13 1.1691



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

CCKC 6/19/2016

94

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16034 Gemma Collie Susan Harned NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

CCKC 6/19/2016

94

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20045 Fosse Collie Liz Keohan NQ 45.6 2.0614

20047 Storm Cane Corso Sarah Sherman NQ 58.18 1.6157



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CCKC 6/19/2016

127

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16031 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Veeann Cross NQ 52.75 2.4076



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

CCKC 6/19/2016

160

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16045 Kairo Working Kelpie Cheryl Hutchings85 53.71 2.979

16018 Winnie Golden Retriever Catherine Pappas NQ 53.33 3.0002

16015 Selchie Irish Water Spaniel Jeremy Kezer NQ 71.78 2.2290



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

CCKC 6/19/2016

160

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20016 Yasha German Shepherd Dog Shay Hunt NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

CCKC 6/19/2016

149

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird100 41.82 3.5629

4002 Cali Scottish Terrier Meg Hagerty100 42.08 3.5409

4008 Zest Chihuahua Emily Peacock NQ NT

4004 Diesel Pug Heather Ciribassi NQ 32.65 4.5636

4001 Rowen Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Judith Chaples Burke NQ 54.36 2.741



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

CCKC 6/19/2016

149

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Daisy Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting100 35.73 4.1702

8025 Fergus Cairn Terrier Cathleen O'Donnell NQ 47.83 3.1152

8026 Dinah-mite Shetland Sheepdog Sandra Shiere NQ 55.01 2.7086

8027 Tessa Coton de Tulear June Levy NQ 58.57 2.544



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

CCKC 6/19/2016

155

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12009 Lucy Shetland Sheepdog Cindy Powell100 35.51 4.365

12025 Campbell Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 18.02 8.6016

12010 Kite Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ 43.52 3.5616



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

CCKC 6/19/2016

160

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16019 Spark Border Collie Amber Genest100 28.03 5.7082

16017 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav100 45.05 3.5516

16033 Ethan Border Collie Diane Brown NQ 32.07 4.9891



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

CCKC 6/19/2016

160

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Abbie HansonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20017 Wizard Belgian Tervuren Christine Seibert NQ 61.29 2.6105


